Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules Reference: FCC ID: 2AV6Y-YQ10S

## Date: 2023-11-23

To The Commission:

This change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: 2AV6Y-YQ10S as established

in 47CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by **SHENZHEN** 

PEICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD will establish a new FCC ID under SHENZHEN

PEICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Grantee code for purpose of marketing. The original

grant to saiweier(shenzhen)kejiyouxiangongsi will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by saiweier(shenzhen)kejiyouxiangongsi attached. Per 2.933(b)

1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2A681-YQ10S

- 2. The original grant date is 07/20/2022
- 3. The equipment is identical to the original equipment.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

FCC ID label and label location External photographs Letter of Change FCC ID Authorization Letter for FCC ID User Manual Product Equality Declaration

Sincerely,

Jiefeng Low

## SHENZHEN PEICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

5th floor, B building, Yingxin factory, Baotian 3rd Rd., Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

Client's name / title : Jiefeng Lai/ Sales Representative Company: SHENZHEN PEICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD address : 5th floor,B building,Yingxin factory, Baotian 3rd Rd., Xixiang,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China Tel: 0086-755-27334670 Fax: 0086-755-29016980 Email: sales11@sino-qps.com